





Your professional communications network 

What is APComm?
APComm is the Association of Police Communicators and is

open to all members of communications teams involved in

operational policing.  As long as your force, OPCC or policing

organisation is a member, then you are too.

How does it work? 
An elected Executive

Committee run the association

on behalf of members.

Where can I find out more? 
Contact any of the executive 

members (details below) and follow 

us on Twitter @APCOMM999

Welcome to
APComm



 

Quarterly national meetings with updates on national issues and

trends, and the opportunity to influence the national direction of

police communications

Formal and informal networking with colleagues from across the

country

Professional development in the form of training courses,

workshops and seminars with many being free for members

Access to training courses provided by other organisations

National annual academy subsidised for members

Monthly newsletter with information, news and opportunities

Mentoring and coaching scheme

Provide networking, well-being support 

APComm is the voice for police communications on a

national level and represents the interests of all

members.  It is committed to professional development

and offers:

 

      and shared learning opportunities for members 

 

What does 
APComm do






Your APComm Executive members are:



Co Chairs:
Ruth Shulver, Metropolitan – ruth.shulver@met.police.uk



Kate Quilley, Warwickshire – kate.quilley@warwickshire.pnn.police.uk






Treasurer and Membership Secretary:
Lucy Bogustawski, Lincolnshire -  Lucy.bogustawski@lincs.pnn.police.uk






Secretary:
Jacqui Hanson, Operation Hydrant – jacqui.hanson@southyorks.pnn.police.uk






Vice Chairs:
Nicola Atter, Norfolk – attern@norfolk.pnn.police.uk



Carrie Goodwin, South Yorkshire – carrie.goodwin@southyorks.pnn.police.uk



Clare Mills, Wiltshire – clare.mills@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk



Caroline Tozer, Staffordshire – caroline.tozer@staffordshire.police.uk



Helen Wilson, Surrey – helen.wilson@surrey.pnn.police.uk










If you want to get involved or have any ideas on how 

APComm can support you 
then please get in touch with any of us 

and we will very happy to help in any way we can.



Your Executive Committee is here to help 

Get in touch
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